CITY OF BURIEN, WASHINGTON

ORDINANCE NO. 645

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BURIEN, WASHINGTON, REPEALING
ORDINANCE NO. 644 AND AMENDING THE 2015-2016 BIENNIAL
BUDGET OF THE CITY OF BURIEN, WASHINGTON TO RECOGNIZE
REVENUE FOR THE SALE OF THE NORTH EAST REDEVELOPMENT
AREA (NERA) PROPERTY AND APPROPRIATE EXPENDITURES TO
REPAY THE 2013 LINE OF CREDIT

WHEREAS, the City of Burien adopted the 2015-2016 Biennial Budget by Ordinance No. 818; and

WHEREAS, the City amended Ordinance No. 618 by adopting Ordinance No. 628; and

WHEREAS, on June 6, 2016, the City of Burien adopted Ordinance No. 644 amending the 2015-2016
Biennial Budget to recognize revenue and for the sale of the North East Redevelopment Area (NERA) property and

appropriate expenditures to repay the 2013 line of credit; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 644 included two tables, one showing the change in the budget and the other
showing the new budget totals including the amendment; and

WHEREAS, the table showing the change in the budget was correct; however, the table showing the total
of the newly amended budget inadvertently included only the 2016 allocation rather than the total of the 2015-16
amended budget; and

WHEREAS, staff is requesting that Council adopt Ordinance No. 645, which corrects the table showing the
total of the amended budget and repeals Ordinance No. 644

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BURIEN, WASHINGTON, DO ORDAIN AS
FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The revenues and expenditures for the General Fund and Debt Service Fund are hereby
amended as follows:

The following table shows the changes to the 2015-2018 Amended Budget:

Changes to Changes to
Beginning Changes to Changes to Total
Operating Funds - Resources Fund Balance Revenues Transfers in Resources
General Fund S 1S 4,275000 18 -1S 4,275,000
Debt Service Fund - - 3,625,000 3,625,000
Total Resources S -1§ 4,275,000 S 3,625,000!S% 7,900,000

Changes to Changes to

Changes to Changes to Ending Total
Operating Funds - Uses Expenditures | Transfers Out | Fund Balance Uses
General Fund S -1$ 362500015 650,000 | S 4,275,000
Debt Service Fund 3,625,000 - 3,625,000

Total Uses $ 3,625000|$ 3,625000 S 650,000 | S 7,900,000




The following table shows the amended 2015-2016 Budget:

Beginning Total
Operating Funds - Resources Fund Balance Revenues Transfers In Resources

General Fund $ 10,812,915 | $ 51,086,300 | § 346,000 | § 62,245,215
Debt Service Fund 82,885 484,000 8,650,000 9,216,885
Total Resources $ 10,895,800 | $ 51,570,300 | $ 8,996,000 | $ 71,462,100

Ending Total

Operating Funds - Uses Expenditures | Transfers Out | Fund Balance Uses
General Fund S 46,322,010 | S 4,450,000 | S 11,473,205 | $ 62,245,215
Debt Service Fund 9,154,995 - 61,890 9,216,885
Total Uses S 55,477,005 | $ 4,450,000 | $ 11,535,095 | S 71,462,100

Section 2. Severability. Should any section, paragraph, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance, or its
application to any person or circumstance, be declared unconstitutional or otherwise invalid for any reason, or
should any portion of this Ordinance be pre-empted by state or federal law or regulation, such decision or pre-
emption shall not affect the validity of the remaining portions of this Ordinance or its application to other persons or
circumstances.

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall be published in the official newspaper of the City, and shall
take effect and be in full force five (5) days after the date of publication.

T

3 ~ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF ON THE Z¢ DAY OF
Juwle

2016.

, 2016, AND SIGNED IN AUTHENTICATION OF ITS PASSAGE THIS Z™ DAY OF Q;?_éi:?w ,

ra e

F o Al

?/{Luc’y Krakgwiak, Mayor

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED: |

Mbnica Lusk, City Clerk

Approved as 1o form:
/‘13 efjﬂ

/:'; , i//:f/::iw/yw“ U

Lisa Marshall, City Attorney

Filed with the City Clerk: Juwe 26.201&
Passed by the City Council: § wwa 26,261k
Ordinance No. 645

Date of Publication: Jene. 23 Zeib

2

RACCVAAA Ordinances WOrd 645 Repealing Ordinance No. 844 and Amending 2015-16 Biennial Budget for NERA property docx



